NEWTOWN AND LLANLLWCHAEARN URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

8 L S 2
COUNCIH IMINUEE DOOKS ...t ettt ettt st et et b reaneas 2
COMMITEEE MINULES ...ttt et e et e e st e st e teese e s beesteaseesseeteeseeaseeseaneesreeteaneenneeseas 2
Free Library COMIMITIEE. .......cuoiiiie ettt sttt et esae et e e se e s teeteessesaeesteeseeneesaeeeeas 3

O I = SRS 3
Declarations of acceptance Of OFfICE .......ccv oo 3
ATEENAANCE TEGISTEIS ...ttt bbb bbbt bbbt bt e bt e b et e b et et e b et beene e 3
T 1 KSR 3
BYE-LLAWS ...t e et e e 3
(@0 1= oo 0 1= T 3
[ ToT=] 0 Y[ o TSROSO PSP PR PRORPRO 3
L CT 1] (=] €SOSSN 3
=Tt T SRS 4
LI L] SRRSO 4
[0 To% LI C 1Y =T g 1 o OSSR 4
IVHISCRITANEOUS. ...ttt bbb b et b bt b e Rt et e e et e nbe st benbeereene e 4

B IS 2N 8 1 PSS 4
CT= T o I o (o[- SRS 4
ACCOUNT TBAGETS. ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt bbb e st et et et e b et b e s 4
R A 3 (=T [0 T £ SRS 4
SAIAES AN WWAGES ...ttt bbbt e bt bbbttt et e e bbbttt b e e 4
L ol0] =Y o 1=1 Vo [ (N =PSRN 4
oo g = U= o To ] SRR 5
WATUBLION TISES ...ttt ettt b e b bbbt e s e et e bbb e bt e b e e s et et e st e e benbeebeene e 5
o] T g T=T o U TSR 5

SURVEYOR ...ttt et b bbbt s e s e s e b e ke e bt e b e bt e bt e Rt e Rt e st et e st e be s beabenbenbenneene s 5
PIANNING GENEIAL. ...ttt bbbttt e et et e bbb eneas 5
e Tl a T Lo I T o] o] FTor= [0 SRS 5
VVAEET SUPPIY .t bbb bbbttt bbbt bbb b e bbbt s 5
e ToTo o o1 £ =T o1 o] o IS STSTRSSN 5
0] 0o SRRSO 6
IVHISCRITANEOUS. ...ttt bbb bt b e st e s et et e nbe st benbeereene e 6

MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH ..ottt sae et snenneenaenes 6
T 1] TSP UPR PP 6

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR.......coiiiiii ettt sttt st sttt ste st sbesbeanaanesneaneens 6
RETUSE. ...ttt bt bt bbb bRt b bRt et e bt et e b be et beeneas 6

IMISCELLANEOUS ..ottt sttt et e bt be e be e b e se et e e e s et e s beabeareeneenes 6

M/UD/NL 1



M/UD/NL

M
/1
2
13
/4
/5
/5a
/6
17
/8
/9
/10
/11
/12
/13
/14
/15
/16
117
/18
/19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
/130
See also
/31
132
/133
134
/135
/36
137

/ICM
/0a
/0b
/0c
/1

12

NEWTOWN & LLANLLWCHAEARN URBAN
DISTRICT COUNCIL

MINUTES

Council Minute books

Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book

Minute book [cover loose and damaged]
Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book [cover loose]

Minute book [No.1]

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book [No 13]

Minute book

Minute book

Minute book [No 16]
M/MIL/NW/UD/1: Clerk’s rough minute book
Minute book [No 17]

Minute book [No 18]

Minute Book

Minute Book

Minute Book

Minute Book

Index to minute books.

Committee minutes

Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Minute book — Local Board of Health
Committees minute book
Committees minute book

Accs 145, 432,
1158 & 1289

1876-1879
1879-1881
1881-1883
1883-1886
1889-1892
1892-1894
1894-1897
1897-1899
1899-1902
1902-1904
1904-1906
1906-1908
1908-1910
1910-1912
1912-1914
1916-1917
1917-1918
1918-1920
1920-1921
1921-1922
1922-1923
1923-1925
1925-1926
1926-1928
1928-1929
1929-1933
1933-1936
1936-1939
1939-1943
1943-1946
1946-1949
1946-1949
1949-1952
1952-1955
1955

1955-1957
1957

1958

1965-1967

1866-1870
1870-1873
1873-1876
1915-1917
1917-1919
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/3 Committees minute book 1919-1920

14 Committees minute book 1920-1921
/5 Committees minute book 1921-1923
/6 Committees minute book 1925-1927
7 Committees minute book 1927-1931
/8 Committees minute book 1931-1935
/9 Committees minute book [No 11] 1935-1938
/10 Committees minute book 1938-1943
/11 Committees minute book 1943-1946
/12 Committees minute book [No 12] 1946-1949
/13 Committees minute book [No 13] 1949-1953
/14 Committees minute book [ Nol14] 1953-1955
/15 County infirmary management committee 1964-1973
/16 Joint committee, new administrative premises minute book 1965-1972
117 Planning Committee minutes 1967-1972
/18 North East Wales War Pensions Committee 1969-1970
120 Joint offices Management committee 1970-1974
121 Minutes of Public Services committee 1971-1972
/CML Free Library Committee
1 Minute book 1903-1909
2 Minute book 1909-1916
/3 Minute Book 1917-1927
14 Minute Book 1927-1947
/5 Minute Book 1947-1966
/6 Newtown free library reports and general correspondence. 1948-1971
CLERK
/C/D Declarations of acceptance of office
11 Declarations of acceptance of office 1964-1973
ICIRA Attendance registers
11 Attendance register - committees 1969-1972
ICIRT Reports
11 Officers reports - various departments. 1972-1974
/C/BL Bye-Laws
11 Byelaws made under Section 17 of the Water Act 1945 for [1945]

preventing waste, undue consumption, misuse or
contamination of water supplied by them.

2 Byelaws for Good Rule and Government - correspondence & 1948-74
circulars

/CIC Correspondence

/1 Outgoing correspondence 1949

/CILI Licensing

1 Licensing Act 1961 1962-1974

ICIRG Registers

/1 Register of assistance of private enterprise. 1924-1929
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ICIE
1

ICIT
/1
See also

ICILG
/11

ICIX
1
2
/3
14

ITILG
1
2
/3
14
/5
/6
7
/8
/9
/110

ITILE
1

ITILR
1
2

ITIS
/0
1
2
14

ITNE

Register of Dwelling Houses

Register of licenses of slaughtermen

Register of contributions made by local authorities under
housing act 1935

Register of new houses provided with exchequer assistance.

Register of New Dwellings 1946 Act, including certificates
of completion (stored in pocket in back)
Register of new dwellings

Elections
File on election of UDC councillor for No 2 Ward

Terrier

Terrier index - also general filing index
M/PC/28/D/1 Terrier of title deeds and leases 1946-1984

Local Government
Local Government reorganisation - transfer of property

Miscellaneous

Members register of disclosures and general notices
Record of travelling expenses payments to members
Annual meeting

Notices of meetings

TREASURER

General ledgers

Urban Sanitary District general ledger
General ledger :

General ledger : (marked ‘No.2’),
General ledger : “

General ledger :

General ledger :
General ledger :
General ledger : (‘No.3%),
General ledger : (‘No.4")
General ledger : (‘No.5")

Account ledgers
Cash account ledger

Rents ledgers

Allotment rent collection account
Rent collection summaries

Salaries and Wages

Record of contributory employees
Registers of monthly salaries
Registers of monthly salaries
Salaries and Wages

Income & expenditure

1933-1938
1934-1962
1935-1957

1938
1945-1956

1958-1969

1967

1933-1973

1973-1974

1945-1974
1950-1974
1968-1973
1973-1974

1892-1896
1919-1925
1925-1929
1930-1933
1934-1937
1938-1941
1941-1945
1945-1960
1950-1954
1952-1962

1952-1970

1969-1974
1970-1974

1936-1964
1953-1965
1965-1972
1968-1972
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1

ITIRVL
1
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2

/SIP
1
2
[2a
/3
14
/5
/6

7
/8

9
/110

111
112
/113
114
/15
ISIPA
1

2
/SIWS
1

2
ISIWF

1
2

Estimates and statements of expenditure and newspaper
cuttings of notices.
Register of capital expenditure

Poor rate books
Poor rates collection book : Llanllwchaearn parish

Valuation lists
Valuation list : section Ill see M/B/LF/T/RVL/3

Miscellaneous

Capital Programmes - Statements of Council’s Financial
Commitments, Costings

SURVEYOR

Planning General

Land Compensation Act 1961, land at Dolfor Road
Industrial development land file

Town & Country Planning Act 1947

File No 33: Smithfield bills of quantity and plans

File No 35: Barnfields Development

Davies Memorial Gallery, plans and correspondence

Food Hygiene Regulations 1966 - Market Hall Newtown -
correspondence and plans

Smithfield, correspondence and plans

Mid-Wales New Town Development Corporation: expansion
of Newtown, amendments to draft planning proposals

File No 34: Barnfields Development (including phase 4)
Swimming pool and recreational centre, proposals and
correspondence

Sports hall / swimming pool , lease of site

Sports hall / swimming pool, contract file

Mochdre industrial site - spine road. Plans.

Market Hall VVaults, Newtown, tender form, leases, plans and
general correspondence.

Newtown Hall Park, 2nd office block - plans and
correspondence

Planning applications

Refuse tip at Lower Gwestydd application for planning
permission, plans and general correspondence.

Building regulations & planning recommendations - lists of
planning applications

Water supply

Waterworks Department: scale of charges and regulations
(Newtown)
Water Supplies plans and correspondence

Flood prevention

Flood Organisation
Severn River Authority, Newtown flood scheme

1900-1924

1959-1973

1914

1963-1973

1970-1974

1961
1962
1962-1971
1963
1966-1973
1967-1971
1967-1972

1968-1973
1969

1970-1972
1970-1974

1972-1974
1973
1972
1973

1973-1974

1970

1971-1974

1928

1971-1973

1952-1973
1967
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ISIWP
1

ISIX
11

2

/3

IM/IRT
11
2

IPIRE
11

2

/3

IX
11
2
/3
14

Pollution
Water pollution control works

Miscellaneous

Ordnance Survey map Mont 36.5 (25” = 1 mile) : sewage
and water mains

Ordnance Survey map Mont 36.5 (25” = 1 mile) : electricity

lines and gas mains
Register of streets [five entries only]

MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH

Reports

Annual reports of the medical officer of health.
File No 48: Medical Officer and PH Inspector monthly
reports

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR

Refuse

Refuse disposal in the county report and conference, plans
and general correspondence

Refuse Disposal canal site temporary residential
accommodation, plans, maps and general correspondence
Refuse disposal Pester Rhedyn Newtown

MISCELLANEOUS

Proposed sale of surplus land at Llanidloes Road
Copies of circulars sent out by the Council

County Ambulance service, report and proposals.
Shrewsbury / Aberystwyth Railway line, proposals and
correspondence.

1972-1974

nd
nd

nd [C20]

1953-1969
1961-1974

1969-1973
1971-1973

1973-1974

1935-1937
1956-1973
1971

1971-1973

M/UD/NL 6



